

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1457

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “preliminary or final”; in the same line, after “report” insert “to the Governor and the General Assembly”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “date;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike “and”; in line 3, after “(9)” insert “the Public Defender, or the Public Defender’s designee; and

(10)”;

in line 5, strike “school”; in line 13, strike “and”; and in line 15, after “juveniles” insert “; and

(ix) three parents of youth referred to intake as juveniles”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, strike the second “and”; in line 13, after “options;” insert “and

(xviii) community conferencing programs;”;

and in line 22, after “Services,” insert “local management boards.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 10, strike the second “and”; and in line 12, after “improvements” insert “;”;

(9) develop criteria for requests for proposals to establish juvenile delinquency prevention and diversion programs; and

(Over)

(10) develop criteria for the award of grants to establish juvenile delinquency prevention and diversion programs".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 13, strike "preliminary or final"; in line 15, strike "October" and substitute "July"; strike beginning with " , and" in line 15 down through "2007" in line 19; in line 21, strike "2 years" and substitute "1 year"; and in line 22, strike "2007" and substitute "2006".